BT101/BT103
Mechanical Drawing Block Diagram
0
154.94
159.84
0 17.82
36.82
87.82

• Power adapter (120W, 19V, Level 6) : 671-110003-100G (BT103)
• I/O Shield: A49-BT1011-000G
Ordering Information
Model Name Processor Memory RS232 RS232/422/485 Power Thermal Temperature
BT101-BN-E15 Intel® AtomTM E3815, Single Core, 0.5M Cache, 1.46GHz, 5W 1 SODIMM 3 1 12V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT101-BN-E26 Intel® AtomTM E3826, Dual Core, 1M Cache, 1.46GHz, 7W 2 SODIMM 3 1 12V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT101-BN-E45 Intel® AtomTM E3845, Quad Core, 2M Cache, 1.91GHz, 10W 2 SODIMM 3 1 12V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT101-BN-J00 Intel® Celeron® J1900, Quad Core, 2M Cache, 2GHz (2.42GHz), 10W 2 SODIMM 3 1 12V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT101-TN-E45 Intel® AtomTM E3845, Quad Core, 2M Cache, 1.91GHz, 10W 2 SODIMM 3 1 12V DC-in Fanless -40oC to 85oC
BT103-BN-E15 Intel® AtomTM E3815, Single Core, 0.5M Cache, 1.46GHz, 5W 1 SODIMM 3 1 19~24V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT103-BN-E25 Intel® AtomTM E3825, Dual Core, 1M Cache, 1.33GHz, 6W 2 SODIMM 3 1 19~24V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT103-BN-E45 Intel® AtomTM E3845, Quad Core, 2M Cache, 1.91GHz, 10W 2 SODIMM 3 1 19~24V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT103-BN-J00 Intel® Celeron® J1900, Quad Core, 2M Cache, 2GHz (2.42GHz), 10W 2 SODIMM 3 1 19~24V DC-in Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT103-TN-E45 Intel® AtomTM E3845, Quad Core, 2M Cache, 1.91GHz, 10W 2 SODIMM 3 1 19~24V DC-in Fanless -40oC to 85oC